2016 and changes in the Group’s global mix of pre-tax profits and business growth in higher tax
jurisdictions.

During 2016, tax legislation enacted in the UK to reduce the corporation tax rate in future years
resulted in a $4.0 million net non-cash benefit (2015: $8.1 million benefit) related to the revaluation
of certain deferred tax assets and liabilities. The UK corporation tax rate decreased from 20% to
19% with effect from April 1, 2017 and then to 17% with effect from April 1, 2020.

The Group anticipates its annual statutory tax rate will be in the 21% to 23% range in 2018.

Non-GAAP Financial Measures

JHG reports its financial results in accordance with GAAP. However, in the opinion of JHG
management, the profitability of the Group and its ongoing operations is best evaluated using
additional non-GAAP financial measures. Management uses these performance measures to
evaluate the business and adjusted values are consistent with internal management reporting.

42

JHG pro forma results

The table below reflects the JHG pro forma combined results for the year ended December 31,
2017, as though the Merger had occurred on January 1, 2017.

Year ended Year ended
December 31, JCG January December 31,
2017 — JHG 2017 — May 2017 — JHG

Statutory 2017 Pro Forma

Revenue:
Management fees $ 1,465.1 $ 388.4 $ 1,853.5
Performance fees 103.9 (19.2) 84.7
Shareowner servicing fees 71.5 48.2 119.7
Other revenue 103.2 21.5 124.7

Total revenue 1,743.7 438.9 2,182.6

Operating expenses:
Employee compensation and benefits 543.3 155.0 698.3
Long-term incentive plans 150.8 32.0 182.8
Distribution expenses 277.3 57.2 334.5
Investment administration 43.8 — 43.8
Marketing 31.2 31.6 62.8
General, administrative and occupancy 202.2 62.3 264.5
Depreciation and amortization 52.8 13.9 66.7

Total operating expenses 1,301.4 352.0 1,653.4

Operating income 442.3 86.9 529.2
Interest expense (11.9) (6.8) (18.7)
Investment gains, net 18.0 1.5 19.5
Other non-operating (expense) income (1.0) 1.5 0.5

Income before taxes 447.4 83.1 530.5
Income tax provision 211.0 (31.4) 179.6

Net income 658.4 51.7 710.1
Net (income) attributable to noncontrolling interests (2.9) (2.6) (5.5)

Net income attributable to JHG $ 655.5 $ 49.1 $ 704.6

43

Alternative performance measures

The following is a reconciliation of pro forma revenue, pro forma operating income, pro forma net
income attributable to JHG and pro forma diluted earnings per share to adjusted pro forma revenue,
adjusted pro forma operating income, adjusted pro forma net income attributable to JHG and
adjusted pro forma diluted earnings per share for the year ended December 31, 2017 (in millions,
except per share and operating margin data):

Year ended
December 31,

2017

Reconciliation of pro forma revenue to adjusted pro forma revenue
Pro forma revenue $ 2,182.6

Distribution expenses (1) (334.5)